## CITY OF SMITHS GROVE RESOLUTION # 08-01

## RESOLUTION TO APPOINT ALBERT RICH TO THE CITY COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION BY THE SMITHS GROVE CITY COMMISSION

Whereas, the Mayor of Smiths Grove appointed and the Smiths Grove City Commission officially approved the appointment of Albert Rich as its member to the City County Planning Commission June 23, 2008 and,

Whereas, the City County Planning Commission required an official order of the Smiths Grove City Commission to appoint its member.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SMITHS GROVE CITY COMMISSION:

- 1. Albert Rich by unanimous vote of the Smiths Grove Commission is appointed as the City of Smiths Grove's representative to the City County Planning Commission.
- 2. This appointment shall be for a period of 4 years.

Passed and approved this twenty-third (23) day of June 2008, by the Smiths Grove Mayor and City Commission.

APPROV	'ED:	
	LARRY STEVE WATT, MAYOR	
ATTEST:	:	
	DONNA L LOONEY, CITY CLERK	